

T
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5037/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in RA No.102/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMANATHASWAMY DEVASTHANAM RAMESWARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meghna thakuria,Adv.
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Giresk Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sriram P.,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master