

LISTED ON 15.12.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 38

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5037 OF 2011

WITH
INTRODUCTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for filing additional document)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Sri Ramanathaswamy Devasthanam RameswaramPetitioner

-Versus-

Ramachandran & Ors. . . .Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent no.4, post after summer vacation."

It is submitted that there are six Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented through Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and copy of the same has already included in the special Leave Petition Paper Books. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are represented by Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocate
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR