

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5037/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2010 in RA No. 102/2009,08/03/2010 in RA No. 102/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RAMANATHASWAMY DEVASTHANAM RAMESWARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarini, Adv. for

Mr.Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf the respondent, post after ensuing Winter Vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master