

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5037/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2010 in RA No. 102/2009,08/03/2010 in RA No. 102/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RAMANATHASWAMY DEVASTHANAM RAMESWARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Athira G.Nair, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent

No. 1, Post again after six weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER